

St. John the Baptist Parish School Board

118 West 10th Street • P.O. Drawer AL • Reserve, Louisiana 70084 • PHONE: 985-536-1106 • 1-800-296-1106 • FAX: 985-536-1109

Nia Mitchell-Williams Board President Dr. Lynett Hookfin Superintendent Shawn Wallace Board Vice-President

DATE: August 3, 2021

TO: MEMBERS OF THE DISCIPLINE COMMITTEE:

Latia Brown, Elizabeth Leatherwood, Ulysses Jarrow, Stacey Spies, Ph.D., Corey Lambert, Robert Schaff, Rhonda King-James, Shawn Wallace, Nia Mitchell, Kirwin Jackson, Zina Jones, Claude Hill, Albert Burl III, Blaine Robertson, Renisha Oubre,

Yevette Scioneaux

RE: Discipline Committee Meeting

The Discipline Committee of the St. John the Baptist Parish School Board will meet on Friday, August 6, 2021 at 1:00 p.m. via Zoom. The link to join the meeting via Zoom is:

https://stjohn-k12-la-us.zoom.us/j/85396387963?pwd=TnZ3S01VVDdROE1YSGZ4c1FkMFdFZz09

The agenda for the meeting is attached.

abert & Schoff

Sincerely,

Robert Schaff

RS/sww

Copy: Board Members

News Media Legal Counsel

SJAE

ST. JOHN PARISH SCHOOL BOARD DISCIPLINE COMMITTEE AGENDA

Friday, August 6, 2021 1:00 p.m. ~ Via Zoom

https://stjohn-k12-la-us.zoom.us/j/85396387963?pwd=TnZ3S01VVDdROE1YSGZ4c1FkMFdFZz09

Meeting ID: 853 9638 7963 - Passcode: 434178

- 1. Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Comment: Mr. Robert Schaff Review of changes of Student Code of Conduct because of revisions of state law out of the 2021 Louisiana Legislature
- 4. Public Comment: Mr. Robert Schaff Review of Proposed changes received by the Director of Child Welfare and Attendance as of August 4, 2021
- 5. Public Comment: Mr. Robert Schaff Review of changes recommended by committee
- 6. Public Comment: Mr. Robert Schaff Approval of 2021-2022 St. John the Baptist Parish School Board's Student Code of Conduct and Attendance Handbook
- 7. Public Comment: Adjournment